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                                         DECEMBER 2016 CATALOGUE 

Unless otherwise stated, all books in good condition & bound in cloth boards. 
Books once sold cannot be returned or exchanged. 
G.S.T. of 10% to be added to all listed prices for purchases within Australia.   
Postage is charged on all orders. For parcels l - 2kgs. in weight, the following rates apply: within Victoria 
$14:00; to New South Wales & South Australia $16.00; to the Brisbane metropolitan area and to Tasmania 
$18.00; to other parts of Queensland $22; to Western Australia & the Northern Territory $24.00; to New 
Zealand $40; and to other overseas countries $50.00.  
Overseas remittances - bank drafts in Australian currency - should be made payable at the Commonwealth 
Bank, Greensborough, Victoria, 3088. Mastercard and Visa accepted. 
This List is a selection of current stock. Enquiries for other items are welcome. 
Cricket books and collections purchased. 

A.    ANNUALS AND PERIODICALS               $  ¢ 

1. A.C.S International Cricket Year Books:        
       a.  1986 (lst edition) to 1996 inc.           20.00 ea 
 b.  2014,  2015,  2016            70.00 ea  
2.    Australian Cricket Annual  (ed)  Allan Miller: 
       a.  1987-88  (lst edition),  1988-89,  1989-90        40.00 ea 
       b.  1990-91,  1991-92,  1992-93         30.00 ea 
       c.  1996,  1997,  1998,  1999,  2000,  2001        20.00 ea      
3.   Australian Cricket Digest  (ed)  Lawrie Colliver: 
 a.  2012-13,  2013-14,  2014-15,            25.00 ea. 
       b.  2015-2016             30.00 ea   
4.    Australian Cricket Magazine: 
       a.  Full set  -  November 1968 to March 1980  (71 issues)                125.00  
       b.  Year Books:  1970 to 1979 inc.                     10.00 ea 
       c.  ‘Specials’  -  Australia In The West Indies 1973;  ‘Ashes Special’  1974-75;  Winter 1978;         5.00 ea 
            ‘Australia’s Ashes Triumph 1989’       
5. Between Wickets  (ed) Ronald Cardwell:     
 a.  Winter 2014  (Vol. 2)           25.00   
 b.  Winter 2015 (Vol. 4),  Summer  2015-2016 (Vol. 5) & Winter 2016 (Vol.6)    35.00 ea          
6.    Cricket News: A Weekly Record Of The Game  (ed)  Peter Wynne-Thomas/Rob Brooke: 
       Full set  -  April 30th 1977 to April 30th 1979 (55issues)       80.00  
7.   New Zealand Cricket Almanacks: 
      a.  1948  (scarce;  spine worn)           60.00 
      b.  1949 to 1955 inc.            40.00 ea 
      c.  A ‘run’   from 1969 to 1985 inc. (16 volumes)        80.00 ea 
      d.  2015 & 2016            55.00 ea 
8.   Pavilion  (“Magazine Of The Australian Cricket Society  -  Melbourne branch”)       
      a.  October 1968 to 1973  (first 6 issues)                  120.00 
      b.  2008 to 2017 inc.            10.00 ea 
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9.    Playfair Cricket Annuals:  2011,  2012,  2013,  2016              22.00 ea  
10.  South African Cricket Annuals:   
 a.  A  ‘run’  from 1951-52 to 1976 (first 23 editions)       350.00  
       b.  1988,  1989,  1991, 1993,  1994,  1995,  1996,  1997,  1998       30.00 ea 
       c.  1999 to 2009 inc.             45.00 ea 
       d.  2013,  2014,  2016             90.00  
11. The Nightwatchman  (ed)  Tanya Aldred/Osman Samiuddin: 
        a.   Autumn 2013  (No. 3) to Summer 2016 (no. 14 inc.)       25.00 ea 
  b.   “Barbados  Special”  2016  (ed)  Matt Thacker        30.00   
12. The Wisden Cricketer/Cricketer: 
 a.  Full set  - October 2003 to December 2013  (147 issues)                  150.00 
 b.  2015 –   March to December inc.;  2016  -  January to December inc.           15.00 ea 
13.  WISDENS:   
       1864 to 1878 inc.  (second facsimile limited edition 1974)       600.00 
       1879,  1885  (Willows reprints;  limited editions of 1000 copies)      100.00 ea 
       1884,  1886,  1887,  1889  (Willows reprints;  limited edition of 500 copies)    150.00 ea            
 1887  (re-bound; good)                    1000.00 
 1895  (re-bound;  very good)           450.00 
 1896, 1897 (re-bound; very good)          400.00 ea 
 1898, 1899  (re-bound; very good)           300.00 ea 
       1901,  1902  (re-bound;  very good)          300.00 ea  
       1903  (re-bound;  lacking original back cover)                   200.00  
       1904, 1906,  (re-bound;  very good)                     300.00 ea  
 1908,  1909,  1910,  1911,  1912,  1913,  1914,  1915  (re-bound; very good)    200.00 ea 
 1916  (re-bound; very good)                    1500.00 
       1917  (re-bound;  very good)           400.00 
       1918, 1919  (original paper-covers;  good)          350.00 ea 
 1922 to 1928 inc.  (re-bound; very good)         250.00 ea 
       1929,  1930  (original hard-backs;  good)                  1400.00 ea 
       1931, 1932,  1933, 1934, 1935, 1936, 1937  (re-bound; very good)       250.00 ea 
 1938 ,  1939 (limp-linen;  very good)          225.00 ea  
       1940  (limp-linen;  good)           300.00 
       1941  (limp-linen;  very good)          800.00 
 1942  (limp-linen; very good)           500.00 
 1943, 1945;  limp-linen; very good)          300.00 ea 
 1946, 1947, 1948  (limp-linen; very good)         200.00 ea 
 1949  (limp-linen; very good)           100.00 
 1950 to 1959 inc.  (a  ‘run’  of 10 limp-linen editions;  good to very good condition)   200.00 
 1960 to 1969 inc.  (a  ‘run’  of 10 limp-linen editions;  good to very good condition)   250.00 
 1970,  1971, 1972, 1973, 1974  (hard-backs; very good)         80.00 ea 
 1976,  1977,  1983,  1984,  l985  (hard-backs;  very good)         15.00 ea 
 1980 to 1989 inc.  (a ‘run’ of 10 hard-back editions; very good condition)     250.00 
 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998  (limp-linen; near mint)       20.00 ea 
 1990 to 1999  (a  ‘run’ of 10 hard-back editions; very good condition)     300.00 
 1994 & 1999  (limp-linen); 2000 & 2001 (hard-back; as new)       80.00 ea 
 2002 to 2016 inc.  (hard-backs; as new)          90.00 ea 
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B.   ANTHOLOGIES 

14. A Wisden Collection  (2004;  mint)        (ed)  Graeme Wright       20.00 
15. Bat & Pad  -  Writings On Australian Cricket 1804-1984  (near mint)        10.00 
                                                                                               (ed)  Philip Derriman/Pat Mullins  
16. Between The Wickets:  An Anthology Of Cricket  (1926)   (ed)  Eric Parker       20.00  
17.  Bowled Over:  Stories Between The Covers  (2004;  mint)   (ed)    Arunabha Sengupta      25.00 
 (Signed limited edition) 
18.  Cricket All His Life – The Cricket Writings Of E.V.Luvas  (1950)  (ed)  Rupert Hart-Davis     12.00  
19. Cricket Through The Pages  (2000;  mint)     (ed)   David Rayvern Allen      40.00 
      (“An illustrated Anthology Spanning 200 Years Of Cricket”) 
20.  Farewell To Bradman:  The Final Tribute  (2001;  mint)   (ed)   Peter Allen       30.00 
21. Fingleton On Cricket  (1972)              20.00  
22.  Fred Trueman’s Cricket Masterpieces (1990)           45.00 
       (“Classic Tales From The Pavilion”.  Autographed by Trueman)  
23. Silent Revolutions:  Writings On Cricket History  (2006;  card-covers)       Gideon Haigh      25.00 
24. Six And Out – The Legend Of Australian & New Zealand Cricket  (1970;  2nd edition)      12.00 
        (presented by)  Jack Pollard 
25.  The Middle Ages Of Cricket  (1949)    (ed)  John Arlott      25.00 
       (Inc. William Denison’s ‘Sketches Of The Players’  &  James Pycroft’s ‘Oxford Memories’) 
26.  The Promise Of Endless Summer  (2013;  mint)  (ed)  Martin Smith      25.00 
       (“Cricket Lives from The Daily Telegraph”) 
27.   The Wisden Papers Of Neville Cardus  (1989;  near mint) (ed)  Benny Green      30.00  
         
C. AUTOBIOGRAPHY    

28. Madhav Apte   As Luck Would Have it …. (new)        45.00 
29. Don Bradman   My Cricketing Life  (1938)         40.00 
30.  Michael Clarke  My Story  (new)          40.00   
31. Mike Denness   I Declare (1977;  autographed)        45.00 
32.  A.B. de Villiers  The Autobiography  (new)         45.00 
33. Godfrey Evans  The Gloves Are Off  (1960;  autographed)       45.00 
34.  Adam Gilchrist  True Colours  -  My Life  (2008;  autographed)      25.00 
35. Alf Gover   The Long Run  (1991;  near mint)        15.00 
36.  Lord Hawke   Recollections And Reminiscences  (1924)       80.00  
37. Jack Hobbs   Playing For England! (1931)         20.00 
38.  Mitchell Johnson  Resilient  (new)          40.00     
39. Colin McDonald  ‘CC’ – The Colin McDonald Story  (2010;  autographed)     30.00 
40.  Alan McGilvray  The Game Is Not The Same  (1985;  autographed)      30.00  
41 Jim Maxwell   The Sound Of Summer.  A Memoir  (new)       36.50  
42. Pat Pocock    Percy – The Perspicacious Memoirs …. (1987;  autographed)    45.00 
43. Peter & Graeme Pollock Bouncers & Boundaries  (1969)        35.00 
44 Gary Sobers   My Autobiography  (2002;  autographed)       45.00 
45. Ben Stokes   Fire Starter …. (new)          40.00 
46. Herbert Sutcliffe  For England And Yorkshire  (1937)        35.00 
47.  Jonathan Trott   Unguarded  (new)          40.00 
48. Freddie Trueman  Fast Fury  (1961;  autographed)        45.00 
49. Sean Udal   My Turn To Spin  (2007;  mint)        12.00 
50. Wasim Khan   Brim Full Of Passion  (2006)         30.00 
51.  Norman Yardley  Cricket Campaigns  (1950;  autographed)       50.00 
52. Mike Yardy   The Hard Yards  (new)         40.00 
53. Younis Ahmed   Lahore To London  (new)         40.00 
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D. BIOGRAPHY 

54. Arlott:  The Authorised Biography  (2004;  paper-back)  David Rayvern Allen      8.00 
55. Trevor Bailey – A Life In Cricket  (1994)    Jack Bailey     15.00 
56.  Benaud:  An Appreciation  (due early December)   Brian Matthews    30.00 
57.  Ian Botham:  The Power And The Glory  (2011;  mint)  Simon Wilde     35.00  
58. Boycs  -  The True Story  (2001;  paper-back)   Leo McKinstry      8.00 
59. Our Don Bradman  (2008)      Ken Piesse     45.00 
      (Autographed by John Bradman & Arthur Morris) 
60. Roland Butcher  -  Rising To The Challenge  (1989)   Bridgette Lawrence    25.00 
61. A Look At Learie Constantine  (1974;  card-covers)   Undine Giuseppi    20.00 
62. Rebel With A Cause  (new)      Keith Booth et.al.    35.00 
 (“The Life And Times Of Jack Crawford”)  
63.  Test Tussles On & Off The Field  (1970;  autographed)  D.K.Darling     25.00 
 (A memoir of the Australian Test captain,  Joe Darling) 
64. Duleep  -  The Man And His Game  (1963;  near mint)        60.00 
 (“Commemoration Volume”)  
65. SMG – A Biography Of Sunil Manohar Gavaskar  (2009;  mint) Devendra Prabhudesai   45.00 
       (Comprehensive biography,  including some rare photographs & full statistics.  537 pages)  
66. W.G.Grace  (1952;  ‘Cricketing Lives’ series)   Clifford Bax     10.00  
67. The Cricketing Greigs  (1991;  near mint)    David Lemmon    15.00   
68. A Test Of Character:  The Story Of John Holder,  Fast Bowler & Test Umpire  (new)    40.00  
          Andrew Murtagh 
69. Golden Boy:  Kim Hughes And The Bad Old Days Of Australian Cricket      25.00 
      (2009;  paper-back;  autographed by Hughes)    Christian Ryan   
70. Phillip Hughes:  The Official Biography  (2015;  mint)  Malcolm Knox/Peter Lalor   30.00  68. 
71. Archie Jackson  -  The Keats Of Cricket  (1987;  mint)  David Frith     15.00   
72.  The Croucher:  A Biography Of Gilbert Jessop  (1974)  Gerald Brodribb    30.00 
73.  Ken McEwan  (1985;  near mint)     David Lemmon    12.00 
74.  Archie  -  A Biography Of A.C.Maclaren  (1981)   Michael Down     20.00   
75. Maco  -  The Malcolm Marshall Story  (2000;  limp-boards)   (ed) Pat Symes     25.00 
76. Keith Miller – The Golden Nugget  (1981;  near mint)  R.S.Whitington    15.00 
77. Sam Morris:  Cricket’s Capital All-Rounder  (2009;  card-covers) Ian Woodward     20.00  
78.  Tom Pritchard – Greatness Denied  (2013;  card-covers)  Paul Williams     35.00 
 (Autographed by Pritchard). 
79. Nugget – Man Of The Century  (2009;  paper-back)   Ashley Mallett     25.00 
       (“The remarkable story of ‘Nugget’ Rees, Australian cricket’s Peter Pan”)  
80. King Of Kings  (1982;  paper-back)     Mahiyar Morawalla      8.00  
       (“The Story Of Sir Garfield Sobers”)   . 
81. The Last Everyday Hero: The Bert Sutcliffe Story  (2010;  limp-boards) Richard Boock   25.00  
82. Fred (Trueman) Then And Now  (1991)    Don Mosey     20.00 
83.  Stroke Of Genius:  Victor Trumper And The Shot That Changed Cricket  (new)       36.50  
          Gideon Haigh 
84. Hedley Verity – Prince With A Piece Of Leather  (1952)  Sam Davis     35.00  
85.  Vinod Kambli – The Lost Hero  (2011;  card-covers)  Kunal Purandare    25.00 
86. Johnny Wardle  -  Cricket Conjurer  (1988)    Alan Hill     40.00   
87. Steve Waugh  (2004;  near mint)     Peter Fitzimmons    20.00     
88. Cullin-La-Ringo  (1998;  card-covers;  autographed)   Les Perrin     15.00 
       (”The Triumph and Tragedy of Tommy Wills”) 
89. Woolley  - The Pride Of Kent  (1969)     Ian Peebles     25.00 
90. Frank Worrell  -  A Biography  (1987)    Ivo Tennant     30.00  
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E. HISTORY 

91.  A Further History Of Singleton District Cricket:  The Early Association Years     27.50 
  1923-54  (new)       LindsayWood 
92.   A Pictorial History Of Australian Cricket  (new)   Ken Piesse     45.00  
        (‘Colourful extravaganza’, with almost 400 pictures and images).   
93.  A Spirit Of Dominance  (1998;  card-covers)   Hilary McD. Beckles                35.00  
  (“Cricket and Nationalism in the West Indies”)       
94.  A Wisden Century 1850-1950     John Hadfield      15.00 
       (Biography of John Wisden and the story of his business) 
95.   Bradman To Border  (1986;  limp-boards)           25.00 
       (“A History of Australia-England Test Matches from 1946”.  Autographed by Greg Chappell & Allan Border)  
96.  C C I & The Brabourne Stadium 1937-1987    Vasant Raiji et.al.     15.00 
       (“Concise History Of A Famous Cricket Ground”  in Bombay)   
97.  Cricket – A History Of Its Growth And Development …. (1970) Rowland Bowen     30.00    
98.  Cricket In Wales:  An Illustrated History  (2008;  limp-boards) Andrew Hignell     30.00  
99. England versus New Zealand  -  The Tests& Other Matches  (1990) Gerry Cotter     15.00  
100.Fair Play – The Story Of Women’s Cricket  (1976)  Rachel Heyhoe/Netta Rheinberg    10.00    
101.From The Stretford End  (1990;  mint)    Brian Bearshaw     30.00   
        (“The Official History Of Lancashire County Cricket Club”) 
102. History Of South African Cricket  (1915)      (ed) M.W.Luckin    350.00  
       (“Including The Full Scores Of All Important Matches Since 1876”)  
103. In The Subbie Spirit  (2008;  limp-boards)    Mark Dunstan       25.00 
        (“100 Years Of The Victorian Sub-District Cricket Association”)  
104. Jamaica At The Wicket  (2009;  near mint)    Arnold Bertram    120.00 
        (“A Study Of Jamaican Cricket And Its Role In Shaping The Jamaican Society”)     
105. New Zealand Cricket 1841-1914      T.W.Reese     400.00 
106. New Zealand Cricket 1914-1933     T.W.Reese       40.00 
107. Nottinghamshire Cricket & Cricketers (1923)   F.S.Ashley-Cooper    120.00  
108. 100 Years Of Trent Bridge  (1938)     E.V.Lucas       35.00    
109. Pitched Battles  (1977;  limp-boards)    Christopher Forsyth        5.00 
        (“The History Of The Australia-England Test Wars”)  
110. Records Of The Harlequin Cricket Club 1852-1926  (1930) A.J.H.Cochrane       40.00   
111. Red Roses Crest The Caps – The Story Of Lancashire C.C.C.  (1989) Eric Midwinter      35.00   
112. 75 Years Of West Indies Cricket 1928-2003  (mint)   Ray Goble/Keith Sandiford         50.00  
113. The Bradman Era  (1984;  hard-back)    Bill O’Reilly/Jack Egan      20.00 
114. The Glory Days Of Cricket  (1997;  mint)    Ashley Mote        40.00 
        (“The Extraordinary Story Of Broadhalfpenny Down”)_  
115. The Golden Age Of Cricket  (1990;  near mint)   George Plumptre       25.00 
116. The Grass Is Always Greener At Sandy Creek  (2012?;  limp-covers)  Rob Laidlaw/A/Martin      25.00 
         (History of the Cricket Club near Gawler in South Australia from 1876-77)       
117.  The International Series ….United States v. Canada At Cricket (1968) John I.Marder       25.00  
118.  The People’s Ground:  The M.C.G. (2000;  near mint)  Keith Dunstan        35.00 
119.  The Red & Black Wickies  (2008;  mint)    Richard Cashman       40.00 
         (“50 Years Of Randwick Catholic Young Men’s Cricket”)  
120.  The Springbok & The Kangaroo  (1968)    Brian Crowley       30.00 
         (”A complete history of South Africa versus Australia at cricket”)  
121.  The Story Of Cricket In Australia  (1987;  mint)   Jack Egan       10.00  
122.  The W.A.C.A.  – An Australian Success Story (1998;  mint) Tony Barker       40.00     
123.  Wickets In The East  -  An Anecdotal History  (1992;  card-covers) Ramachandra Guha     15.00 
124.  Zindabad:  A Modern History Of Pakistan Cricket  (2012;  limp-boards)  Kamran Abbasi     30.00  
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F.      SOUVENIR BROCHURES AND BOOKLETS 

125.  A.B.C. Cricket Books: 
         a.  Test Season 1950-51            50.00 
         b.  West Indies Tour 1951-52;  South African Tour 1952-53     45.00 ea 
         c.  Australian Tours of England 1961,  1964 & 1968      35.00 ea 
         d.  A ‘run’  from 1972 to 1991-92  (25 issues)       60.00 
         e.   2016-2017 Season Guide           8.50         .       
126.  Australia v. England – First Test 1970  (Brisbane Cricket Gound)       6.00     
127.  England-Australia Cricket Tour Fixtures 1962-63  (BP)        6.00 
128.  England v. Queensland  - November 1946  (Official Souvenir)     35.00   
129.  First-Day Cover  -  Australian Centennial Tour 1877-1977       15.00 
130.  Lords – The Official Pictorial Souvenir        10.00   
131.  100 Years Of Cricket  -  New South Wales v. South Australia,  February 1990     8.00         
132.   Souvenir Of Australian Cricket Tour 1930 (Barton Pictorial Co.)     50.00  
133.   The Australian Tour 1948  (ed)  A.W.Simpson       30.00  
134.   Victory In The Windies 1995  (Sports Weekly)         8.00 
               
G.        TOUR BOOKS                  

135.    Cricket Walkabout (1967;  near mint)    D.J.Mulvaney    10.00 
           (“The Australian Aboriginal Cricketers On Tour 1867-68”) 
136.    The First Test Match - England v. Australia 1877  (1950)       30.00 
           (“The Background”  by John Arlott;  “The Story And Account”  by Stanley Brogden)  
137.    The Strangers Who Came Home  (new)    John Lazenby    25.00 
           (“The First Australian Cricket Tour Of England 1878”)       
138.     Stoddy’s Mission:  The First Great Ashes Series 1894-95 (limp-boards)  David Frith   12.00        
139.     An Australian Cricketer On Tour  (1905)    Frank Laver              200.00 
            (Accounts of the 1899 and 1905 Australian tours of England)    
140.    Victor Trumper & The 1902 Australians    Lionel Brown     12.00 
141.    Defending The Ashes  (1920-21;  spine faded)   P.G.H.Fender   200.00    
142.    Gilligan’s Men:  A Critical Review Of The M.C.C. Tour Of Australia 1924-25   M.A.Noble   70.00   
143.    Those ‘Ashes’:  The Australian Tour Of 1926   M.A.Noble   120.00         
144.    The Tests Of 1930 - The 17th Australian Team In England     P.G.H.Fender      120.00  
145.    Bodyline Umpire  (1974)     R.S.Whitington/George Hele               40.00  
            (“An Eye-Witness Account Of A Dramatic Era In Test Cricket”;  autographed by George Hele) 
146.    The Larwood Story  (1982;  paper-back)   Harold Larwood/Kevin Perkins   90.00 
           (Autographed by Larwood)           
147.    The Fight For The Ashes 1934     Jack Hobbs   100.00.              
148.    1937 Test Tour       Bruce Harris       80.00  
149.    M.C.C. In South Africa 1938-39  (1997  mint)   Brian Bassano     40.00  
           (Full-length account of a memorable tour,  culminating in ‘The Timeless Test’)   
150.    The Victory Tests:  England v. Australia 1945  (2010;  mint) Mark Rowe      20.00            
151.    Indian Summer:  An Account Of The Cricket Tour In England 1946 John Arlott     45.00 
152.    With England In Australia – The Truth About The Tests  (1946-47( Bruce Harris     12.00 
153.    Two Summers At The Tests  (limp-boards)   John Arlott       8.00 
           (“England v South Africa 1947;  England v Australia 1948”)      
154.    The Invincibles – The Legend Of Bradman’s 1948 Australians  (2001)  Peter Allen     40.00  
155.    Gone With The Cricketers                 John Arlott                 30.00 
           (M.C.C. in South Africa 1948-49) 
156.     Cricket Companions (1950)     Alan W.Mitchell     25.00       
           (“The story of the 1949 New Zealand Tour”  of England) 
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157.   Elusive Victory:  With F.R.Brown’s Team                 E.W.Swanton                   20.00  
158.   Eyes On The Ashes  (1953)      Sid Barnes       12.00 
159.   West Indian Adventure:  With Hutton’s M.C.C. Team 1953-54 E.W.Swanton       15.00 
160.   In The Eye Of The Typhoon  (2004;  mint)    Frank Tyson       40.00 
          (“Recollections of the Marylebone Cricket Club tour of Australia 1954-55”)          
161.   Operation Ashes  (1956)     Pat Landsberg/Arthur Morris       45.00 
          (Autographed by Morris)    
162.   Sackcloth Without Ashes      Roy McLean       45.00 
          (The 1957-58 Australian tour of South Africa)      
163.   Benaud & Co.  The Story Of The Tests 1958-59       A.G. Moyes                  25.00 
164.   Cricket Overthrown  (South Africans in England 1960)  Charles Fortune      45.00          
165.   With The West Indies In Australia 1960-61   A.G.Moyes       25.00 
166.   The Australian Challenge,  1961 – John Arlott’s Cricket Journal 4        20.00 
167.   Spin Me A Spinner  (hard-back)     Richie Benaud       20.00 
           ( “Behind The Scenes In The 1962-63 Test Series”)        
168.   Quest For The Ashes  (1965-66)     Ken (’Slasher’) Mackay     12.00       
169.   Fours Galore – The West Indies & Their Tour Of Australia 1968-69        12.00 
         R.S.Whitington/Keith Miller  
170.   Cricket Grand-Slam       Eric Litchfield       40.00 
          (Australian tour of South Africa 1970 
171.   Tigers Among The Lions  (hard-back)    Ian Chappell       30.00 
          (Australian tour of England 1972)      
172.   M.C.C. In India 1976-77  (near mint)    C.D.A. Martin-Jenkins     12.00 
173.   Frindall’s Scorebook:  Jubilee Edition            30.00 
          (“The Centenary Test at Melbourne and England versus Australia 1977”)  
174.   From The Outer:  England v. Australia 1978-79  (limp-boards) John Meyer       35.00      
175.   The Fight For The Ashes 1982-83 (limp-covers)   Chris Harte       25.00 
176.   Marks Out Of Eleven (1985)     Vic Marks       12.00  
          (“England’s Winter Tour Of India And Australia 1984-85”)      
177.   Summer Of Suspense      Patrick Eagar/Alan Ross     25.00 
          (“1986 Cornhill Test Series  -  England vs. India and New Zealand”)   
178.   Steve Waugh’s West Indies Tour Diary 1995  (limp-boards)         15.00    
179.   An Australian Summer  (1998-99 ‘Ashes’;  near mint)  C.D.A. Martin-Jenkins     25.00 
180.   The Ultimate Test  (mint;  autographed)    Gideon Haigh       30.00 
          (“The Story of the 2009 Ashes Series”) 
        
H.       MISCELLANEOUS     

181.   A Century Of Great Cricket Quotes  (1998;  mint)   David Hopps       20.00 
182.   A Lot Of Hard Yakka (1997;  near mint)    Simon Hughes       30.00                            
183.   A Miscellany Of Left-Handers  (1998;  card-covers)  Marc Fiddian       15.00 
          (Volume 4 in the author’s “Australian Cricket” series)  
184.   An Eye For Cricket (1979)      Patrick Eagar/John Arlott     12.00 
185.   Australian Cricket Poems (2006;  card-covers)   Phillip R.Rush       10.00   
186.   Behind The Green Door  (2010;  limp-boards)   Bobby Barter       15.00 
         (“Cricket Tales From The Sydney Cricket Ground Home Room”) 
187.   Between The Wickets  (1998;  near mint)    Surjit S.Bhalla       30.00 
          (Statistical analysis of cricket’s great players)   
188.   Bits & Pieces:  The Lighter Side Of Cricket  (2007;  mint) C.Venkatesh       20.00   
189.   Bonaventure & The Flashing Blade  (1967;  cricket novel) Gary Sobers         6.00 
190.   Border:  What They Said About Him  (1997;  limp-boards) Barry Morris       10.00   
191.   By His Own Hand  -  A Study Of Cricket’s Suicides  (1990) David Frith       15.00   
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192.  Calling The Shots:  My Story As England’s Captain  (2005) Michael Vaughan     15.00 
193.  Chats On The Cricket Field  (1910)     W.A.Bettesworth   125.00       
194.  Cigarette Card Album Of 50 Cricketers 1938 (John Player & Sons)       30.00 
195.  Cricket Alight!  World Series Cricket 1978-79  (near mint)        15.00 
196.  Cricket And The Law  (1993;  limp-boards)   David Fraser      35.00 
          (Sub-titled  ‘The Man In White Is Always Right’) 
197.   Cricketers Of Wombell  (1965;  card-covers)   Anthony Woodhouse et.al.    15.00   
198.   Cricket Highways & Byways  (1927)    F.S.Ashley-Cooper   100.00   
199.   Cricket On The Continent  (new)     Tim Brooks      30.00  
200.   Cricket’s Pure Pleasure  (new)      Tim Cawkwell      25.00 
          (“….a remarkable four day game …. in September 2015 between Yorkshire and Middlesex”) 
201.   First Principles Of Cricket  (1935;  card-covers)   E.H.D.Sewell      20.00  
202.   First Tests  (2009;  card-covers)     Steve Cannane      12.00 
          (“Great Australian Cricketers And The Backyards That Made Them”) 
203.   Fixed!  (new)       Shantanu Guha Ray     30.00 
          (“Cash And Corruption In Cricket”) 
204.   Forever Changes  (new)      Dave Allen      35.00 
          (“Living With English County Cricket”)  
205.   In It To Win It:  The Australian Cricket Supremacy  (2006;  p.back) Peter Roebuck     15.00 
          (Analysis of Australian cricket in the three previous decades – the players,  controversies ….)                   
206.   Mike Proctor & Cricket  (1981;  autographed)          35.00    
207.   Official Autograph Sheets –  Victorian and South Australian teams which contested the     35.00 ea 
          Sheffield Shield final in March 2016                 
208.   Official Autograph Sheet  (framed & glazed) - Western Australian Team v. New Zealand 1987 -  50.00   
209.   Peter May’s Book Of Cricket  (1956;  autographed)         40.00   
210.   Post card – Australian team in England 1930  (as new)         30.00           
211.   Six Of The Best:  Cricket’s Most Famous Over  (2008;  mint) Grahame Lloyd     30.00 
          (Celebrating the 40th anniversary of Gary Sobers hitting  six sixes in an over) 
212.   Sketches At Lords  -  The Cricket Lithographs Of John Corbet Anderson  (1990)     35.00          

                    Michael Down/Derek West 
213.   Somerset Cricketers 1882-1914  (new)    Stephen Hall      44.00 
          (“….richly illustrated and hugely informative biographies  of each of the 227 cricketers”.  383 pages) 
214.   South Africa:  The Years Of Isolation And The Return To International Cricket  (1994)     35.00 

        Mike {Proctor/Patrick Murphy 
215.   Spinning In A Fast World  (1998;  autographed)   John Emburey      30.00 
216.   Supreme Bowling:  100 Great Test Performances (new)  Patrick Ferriday et.al.     40.00  
          (Companion volume to “Masterly Batting:  100 Great Test Centuries) 
217.   Test Kill (1974;  mint)      Ted Dexter/Clifford Makins      10.00   
          (A cricket thriller set at Lords during a crucial England-Australia Test)  
218.   Test Of The Century (new)      Barry Nicholls      30.00 
          (The Centenary Test played in March 1977 at Melbourne)  
219.   The Art Of Bradman  (2003;  near mint)   Brian Clinton/Richard Mulvaney    30.00 
          (“A Collection Of Original Paintings and Drawings”)    
220.   The A-Z Of Bradman  (2002;  limp-boards)   Alan Eason      30.00                  
221.   The Meaning Of Cricket  (new)     Jon Hotten      40.00 
           (“How To Waste Your Time On An Inconsequential Sport”) 
222.   The Packer Affair  (1978;  autographed)    Henry Blofeld         30.00                    
223.   The Periodic Table Of Cricket  (new)    John Stern      30.00 
          (The best international cricketers,  past & present, arranged,  “based on their characteristics …. 
224.   The Thoughts Of Trueman Now  (1978;  autographed)  Fred Trueman      35.00 
225.   The Wisden Book Of Cricket Laws  (1993;  limp-boards)  Don Oslear/Don Mosey    12.00  
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I.     COLLECTORS’ ITEMS 
 
226.  A CELEBRATORY LUNCH FOR ROBIN MARLAR AND JIM PARKS 80TH       50.00 
         BIRTHDAYS   (ED)  ROGER PACKHAM/NICHOLAS SHARP 

         Limited edition of 80 numbered copies,  signed by Marlar & Parks.  Published by the Sussex Cricket 
         Museum & Educational Trust in 2011.  Card-covers;  24 pages,  9 of them photographs.      

         
227.   AUSTRALIAN ELEVEN:  TEST CRICKET SNAPSHOTS 1945-1995                  30.00 
        BERNARD WHIMPRESS/NIGEL HART   

          Analyses the performance and search for balance in the Australian Team through eleven Test 
          matches between 1945 and 1995.  Numbered edition of 100 copies,  autographed by both authors. 
          Card-covers;  183 pages.        
                                  
228.   CELEBRATING 100 TESTS – AUSTRALIA V. INDIA 3-7 JANUARY 2012      40.00 

          Official Limited Edition Commemorative Programme.  56 pages.  Autographed by Alan Davidson 
           
229.   CHARLES BANNERMAN:  AUSTRALIA’S PREMIER BATSMAN  ALFRED JAMES 
          Leather-bound,  deluxe edition of 44 copies,  with six signatures       165.00 
          Standard paper-edition of 121 copies,  autographed by the author             38.00 

          In-depth biography of Australia’s first Test century-maker in 1877 who later umpired 53 first-class  
          matches,  including 12 Tests and became a prominent coach.  160 pages.  

230.   CLEM HILL’S  REMINISCENCES – THE UNWRITTEN HISTORY OF HIS        40.00 
          TEST CAREER 1896-1912       (ED)  BERNARD WHIMPRESS  

         Short biography of Clem Hill,  considered Australia’s greatest left-hand batsman before the Second 
         World War,  followed by a reprint of his reminiscences,  first published in an Adelaide newspaper 
         in 1933.  Limited print run of 250 copies;  card-covers. 

231.   DON BRADMAN ‘FLICKER BOOK – NO. 1 ON DRIVE AND OFF DRIVE     180.00 

          Small  (5.5 cm X 7.5 cm.) booklet with pink card covers,  issued in 1930,  which when ‘flicked’ 
          shows each batting action as demonstrated by Bradman.  Very good condition but covers slightly soiled. 
           
232.   FIRST-CLASS MATCHES  -  AUSTRALIA 2005-06 AND 2006-07:  SOUTH  AFRICAN      45.00 
          AIRWAYS PROVINCIAL CHALLENGE 2006-07 

          The first volume in a series by the Association Of Cricket Statisticians And Historians providing 
          first-class scorecards never previously available in book form.  Card-covers;  163 pages. 

233.  566:  THE STORY OF CHARLIE EADY  RICK SMITH/KEVIN WILSON        35.00  

         Biography of the champion Tasmanian all-rounder,  who played Test cricket for Australia,  toured 
         England with the 1896 Australian team and scored a mammoth 566 for Break o’Day v. Wellington 
         in 1902,  the highest score ever recorded in a senior cricket match.  160 pages;  profusely illustrated. 
         Limited edition autographed by both authors.  100 copies available for sale. 

234. HAMPSHIRE IN FIRST-CLASS CRICKET:  COUNTY RECORDS FROM 1895 TO 1961           150.00 
       ROY WEBBER 

        Limited,  numbered edition of 50 copies.  Yellow card-covers.  Good condition.  
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235.  MIKE COWARD  -  A PROFILE    DAVID JENKINS          60.00 

        New title,  published “in an edition limited to 70 copies,  recognizing Mike Coward’s 70 years”,  of which 
        40 copies are for sale.  Autographed by subject and author and bound in half-green leather.  26 pages. 

236.  OLD ENGLISH CRICKET:  SIX PAMPHLETS BY H.P.-T        150.00 

         Facsimile reprints,  bound into one volume,  of six scarce booklets published between 1923 and 1929 
         by “H.P.-T”  (P.F.Thomas):  Cricket’s Cradle;  Early Cricket;  Old Time Cricket;  Cricket’s Prime; 
         More Old-Time Cricket & Cricket In The Weald.  Limited edition of 300 numbered copies. 

237.  PATRONS,  PLAYERS  &  THE CROWD:  THE PHENOMENON OF INDIAN       45.00 
         CRICKET        RICHARD CASHMAN 

        Published in 1979,  the book examines the groups who have developed the cricketing tradition of 
        India.  Very thoroughly researched,  it includes a statistical section and the social background 
         of every Indian Test player up to 1978. 

238.  SCORES AND BIOGRAPHIES OF CELEBRATED CRICKETERS     1000.00 
         ARTHUR HAYGARTH 

         Facsimile set of 15 hard-back volumes,  published between 1996 and 2004 of the standard reference work  
         for major matches and important players between 1744 and 1878.  The final volume,  based on notes 
         by Ashley-Cooper,  contains only biographies. 

239.  SIR HOME GORDON,  BART.   AN AFFECTIONATE RETROSPECT       150.00 
         IRVING ROSENWATER 

         An appreciation of  the author and journalist  (1871-1956),  once described as the ‘supreme cricket 
         enthusiast’.  Limited edition of 60 numbered,  signed copies,  printed for private circulation in 2000. 
         Blue card-covers;  44 pages.  

240.  SOUTH AFRICA IN INTERNATIONAL CRICKET 1888-1970         50.00 
         BRIAN BASSANO 

        “    the complete story of South Africa’s cricket contacts with England,  Australia and New Zealand 
        ….from the visit of Major Warton’s English team to the triumphant ‘whitewashing’  of Australia in 
        1969-70”.  300 + photographs. 

241.  SOUTH AUSTRALIAN CRICKET.  REMINISCENCES OF 50 YEARS     100.00 
         C.P.MOODY 

        New facsimile hard-back reprint of a very scarce book by an eminent South Australian cricket author 
        first published in 1898 by W.K. Thomas.  Introduction by Bernard Whimpress, who has autographed 
        all 80 numbered copies.  162 pages. 

242.  THE PLAYING MANTIS:  AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY  JEREMY CONEY    225.00 

        De-luxe, vellum-backed edition of 110 signed,  numbered copies in a slip-case.  Published for the 
        Wellington Cricket Association in 1986. 

243.  TRUMPER:  WHAT THEY SAID ABOUT HIM           30.00 
       RODNEY CAVALIER/RONALD CARDWELL 

         Includes an introductory essay on Trumper’s genius, 40 quality quotations from various sources, some 
         photographs never previously published in book form.  Limited edition of 89 copies signed by the authors. 
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J.   SOME FORTHCOMING PUBLICATIONS 
   The following books are due soon, with approximate prices shown:   

244.   Brief Candles 2:  More One-Match Wonders   Keith Walmsley      35.00 
          (No. 47 in the Cricket Statistician’s ‘Lives In Cricket’ series, exploring the lives of several players   
           ‘who fleeted only briefly on the first-class scene’.  Paper-back;  130 pages) 

245.  Bucking The Trend              Chris Rogers                  40.50 
         (An intimate look at Rogers’ “time in the game and the game in his time”.  Hard-back;  323 pages)   

246.   Coach        Darren Lehmann      40.00 
    (Lehmann’s explanation of his coaching philosophy.  Hard-back;  316 pages) 

247.   Coburg Cricket Club 1855/56 to 2015/2016       Don Hudson        15.00 
          (Comprehensive statistical and pictorial survey of the Victorian sub-district’s club 160 years. 
          Stiff card-covers;  60 pages.  Autographed by the author)        

248.   Cricket And Conquest:  The History Of South African Cricket Retold – Volume 1                   80.00 
                   Andre Odendaal et.al. 
     (Major work spanning the period from 1975 to the outbreak of World War 1 which ‘fundamentally 
           revises long-established narratives of early South African cricket, explaining how racism came to 
           be built into the fabric of cricket’s culture …. etc”.  Paper-back;  376 pages) 

249.   Cricket Corruption -  The Guilty Named And Shamed  J.L.Nicholls         30.00   
          (“…. the skilled world class offenders who made it difficult to defend the integrity of the game”. 
          Paper-back;  288 pages)  

250.   Cricket’s Greatest Test Teams A-Z     John W.Mason                  30.00 
          (A selection of a team for each letter of the alphabet “based on the surnames of approximately 3000 
     players to have represented their country in Test cricket from the first Test until the current day”.  Only  
           the letter ‘X’ is not represented. Limited edition of 300 copies.  Paper-back;  160 pages) 

251.   Desert Island Wisden     (ed)      Bill Furmedge        30.00 
          (Collectors from around the world answer the question, Which single edition of Wisden would you 
          salvage from your shipwreck?  Card-covers;  179 pages. 

252.   Driven  -- The Virat Kohli Story     Vijay Lokapally       27.50 
          (‘….the journey of Virat’s rapid rise to international stardom ….punctuated with little known stories  
          by his fellow players, coaches and intimates’.  Paper-back;  222 pages.             

253.   East Doncaster Cricket Club – Volume 2 (1976-1991)        Andrew Lambert       50.00 
          (“The Definitive History Of A Great Cricket Club”.  Large format paper-back.  376 pages. 

254.   England At The Gaddafi Stadium     David Battersby       25.00 
          (24 page booklet – a supplement to the author’s book, “In The Shadow Of Packer  -  which describes in            
    words and photographs the first Test Match between Pakistan and England between December 14th 
          and 19th, 1977.  Limited, numbered,  signed edition of 50 copies) 
 
255.   From Commons To Lords – Volume 3              Ian Maum      220.00 
          (Covers the period between 1771 and 1780, together with addenda to earlier volumes and extensive 
          appendices and features over 200 previously unpublished references.  Limited edition of 125 numbered 
          hard-back copies.  366 pages and 12 illustrations.  

256.  Front Foot!  The Law That Changed Cricket   Doug Ackerly        33.00 
         (How cricket’s front-foot no-ball law has changed actions and “is chiefly responsible for the spate of 
         lumbar and foot stress fractures that have blighted the modern game”.  Paper-back;  304 pages.) 
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257.  Innings Complete – Volume 22     Philip Paine       24.00 
         (“The final Resting Places Of Some Of Those Associated With Cricket”.  Among the 33 cricketers 
          featured are Herbert Hearne, two called Cloudsley Marsham (one being Kent captain) David Nicholls 
          (Kent wicket-keeper) and James Saunders.  Signed, numbered edition of 250 copies.  52 pages. 

258.  Lionel Palairet:  Stylist Par Excellence    Darren Senior       35.00 
         (No. 46 in The Cricket Statistician’s ‘Lives In Cricket’ series.  Profiles the life and cricket career 
         of the first great Somerset batsman who hit 27 centuries for the County and appeared for England in 
   2 Test Matches in 1902.   Card-covers;  130 pages 

259.  My Family’s Keeper       Brad Haddin       45.00 
         (Autobiography.  ‘A universal story about how one of cricket’s toughest competitors and his family 
         dealt with a very private struggle’.  Hard-back;  352 pages) 

260. Overseas First-Class Annual 2016  (8th edition)               (ed) John Bryant     145.00 
        (Full first-class scores of all matches played throughout the world in 2015-2016 except for those in 
   England, which are covered in Wisden.  Considered by the President of the I.C.C. as ‘indispensable to 
         anyone with a serious interest in the modern first-class game’.  Paper-back;  648 pages)  

261.  Scott Mason:  A Memoir      Rick Smith       20.00 
         (A tribute to the Tasmanian opening batsman who died in 2005 at the age of 28 after suffering a 
         major heart attack and whose life is commemorated by the annual Sheffield Shield match between 
   Tasmania and Victoria, the Scott Mason Memorial . 60-page booklet signed by the author and Mason’s 
         father, Winston.  25 copies only available for sale). 

262.  Sun, Snow And Strike  -  Buxton And Lancashire’s Tumultuous Summer Of 1975 Recalled      60.00 
                   Colin Evans 
        (The story of the remarkable match between Derbyshire and Lancashire in June 1975, with snow preventing 
        play on the second day and a players’ strike taking place!  Limited edition of 30 copies signed by David Lloyd,   
        Ken Shuttleworth,  Barry Wood,  Farokh Engineer,  Dickie Bird….) 

263.  Test Of Character  -  Confessions Of Cricket Legends  Jeremy Wilshire       33.00 
         (Predominantly features Australians past and present who ‘weigh into the game’s big issues …. always 
         candid, often evocative and at times controversial’.  Paper-back;  384 pages) 

264.  The 100 Greatest Cricketers      Geoff Armstrong       45.00 
         (Revised, up-dated edition of the 2006 volume.  Paper-back;  328 pages) 

265.  The Minor Counties Championship 1911   (ed)    Julian Lawton-Smith       40.00 
         (The latest volume in the well-regarded series on Minor Counties cricket during the late nineteenth and 
         early twentieth centuries, providing a wealth of material not readily available elsewhere.  Paper-back;  
         200 pages). 

266.  The Summer Field  -  A History Of English Cricket Since 1940 Mark Rowe        45.00 
         (The story not only of the greatest players since the coming of the railways but also of ‘spectators, 
         journalists, ground-keepers, coaches,  selectors and tea-ladies. It seeks to answer such questions as  
   what was it like to play cricket in the past, who played it and why are the English so obsessed 
         with Australia?’  Hard-back;  350 pages) 

267.  Victor Trumper At Trumper Park     James Cattlin        20.00 
         (‘The ground where Trumper grew up as a cricketer, playing with the Paddington C.C. from a teenager 
         to a mature player and scored 5 of his centuries plus a 94’.  20 page booklet.  Edition limited to 50 copies, 
   autographed by the author) 

268.  World Cup Cricket  -  All About Indian Participation 1975-2015 Surya Prakash Sharma      35.00 
         (Paper-back;  356 pages) 


